ACTIVE VOLVO SERVICE ACTIONS

QUALITY BULLETIN /

CAMPAIGN

AFFECTED

RECALL / SERVICE CAMPAIGN

BULLETIN

CLAIM TYPE

32 P2800X
32X P2903X
35 P3212
37 P3328
38 P5330
39 P2412
40 P2428
a1 P8601
a1 P8605
43 P2609
45 P3702
47 P3718
50 P4805
51 P8810
52 N/A
53 P2912
54 P2920
55 P2919
56 P2007
57 P2101
58 P8105
61 R6215
1A R6302
65 R2309
67 R2403
69 R2418
70 N/A
71 R8432
72 R8504
73 N/A
74 R8513
74 R8514
75 R8517
77 N/A
78 R3621
79 R8607
80 R2627
80 R2628
82 R8735
82 R8736
89 R2868
93 R2907
94 R3931
94 R3932
96 R8954
96 R8955
97 R3961
99 R60022
100 R80016
101 R30038 R30039 R30040 R30041
104 R81021 R81022
104A R81020
105 N/A
106 R31028
110 R21077
111 R82055
111A R82056

DESCRIPTION
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN

RECALL CAMPAIGN

RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN

NUMBER
3202800
3202903
3533212
3743328
3845330
3942412
4042428
4168601
4168605
4362609
4573702
4773718
5084805
5198810

5392912
5402920
5502920
5602007
5712101
N/A
6426215
6126302
6532309
6742403
6942403

7148432
7258504

7458513
7458514
7558517

7863321
7968607
8062627
8062628
R8735
R8736
LONG FORM
9392907
9493931
9493932
9698854
9698854
9793961
R60022
R80016

101

104
104A
105
106
110
111
111A

MODELS
240/260
140/160/240
240
760
760
240
740/760TURBO
745/765
745/765
240
700
760
740
780
ACCESSORY
7401760
740
740
7401780
764/780/944
WAGONS
240
240
940 TURBO
850
850
21719
960
850
960
940/960
745
850

740
850
850

940SE

780

V70 MIYR: 88/89
S70 AWD
850/ SIV70
C70 COUPE
SINV70

Cc70
SIVICT0
S80

V70

X70

V70/S80
V70

C70 COUPE
X40

S80

85-86
85-87
88
85-88
87-88

)
89-90
86-88
)
89-91
85-91
92
92
93
9
9
90-93
95
95
95
9293
9293
95

88-89
96-96
96-97
96-97
91
87-91
98/99
99
97/98
98
99
99
00
00
00

98-01

01
01
00
01
99

DESCRIPTION & NOTES
FUEL TANK

ELECT IGN SYSTEM
ALT WIRE HARNESS

BRAKE WARNING VALVE

CAT CONVERTER

WATER PUMP PULLEY TURBO ONLY
TAILGATE LOCK CANCELLED USE:
TAILGATE LOCK

THROTTLE CABLE

ENG WIRW HARNESS
HEADLAMP SWITCH

DRIVE SHAFT FLANGE BOLTS
SRS CTRL UNIT

CHILD SEAT (1394332 & 1394528) 06 CLM OP: 08541
MITSUBISHI T/ICHARGER

BENDEX/REGINA IMPROVED COLD START
FUEL TANK CLEARANCE

FUEL DAMPER (ENG B234)

FUEL TANK SEAL

AUX SEAT SEATBELT 08 CLM OP:88093
BALL JOINT NUT CLOSED USE 61A
BALL JOINT NUT

INSULATION CLIP

OXYGEN SENSOR

CRANK CASE VENT (TURBO ENG)
OWNERS MANUAL ADDITION CUSTOMER MAILING
DISIDE AIR BAG

JACK

TIRE PRESSURE LABEL CUSTOMER MAILING
FISEATBELT WEB GUIDE

FISEATBELT WEB GUIDE

FISEAT BELT THREADED INSERT/ PWR SEATS ONLY

VEHICLE EMISSION CTRL INFORMATION LABEL

BATTERY CABLE

ENG BLOCK HEATER

THROTTLE HOUSING

THROTTLE HOUSING

SEAT WIRING / SECURE

SEAT WIRING / SECURE

V70 TAILPIPE (W / AUX 3RD SEAT)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

LIGHT SWITCH

LIGHT SWITCH

SRS PASSENGER AIR BAG

SRS PASSENGER AR BAG

DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE UPGRADE

BALL JOINT NUT

TAILGATE LOCK MECHANISM

TURN SIGNAL BULB

REAR OUTBOARD SEAT BELT
ANCHORAGE BOLTS.RETOROUE

ISOFIT BRACKET BOLT,RETORQUE
INSTAL GROSS WEIGHT LABEL
INSTALL ECC ADAPTER KIT
ENGINE COOLING FAN

TRAILER HITCH

TRAILER HITCH / REPLACE

PB60S

CANADA ONLY- VEHICLE NOT MAF

23-007
23-7
00-21
32-2
52-1
25-19
26-3
83-2
83-2
27-9
37-2
36-05
45-1
88-3
85-8
25-23
23-21
23-20
23-22
23-25
85-9

61-1a
26-5
25-27
27-12
88-7
88-6
89-2
77-4
88-9
88-9
85-10
23-31
37-3
89-3
25-29
25-29
85-11
85-11
25-31
23-33
36-94
36-94
88-16
88-16
28-97
61-99
83-100

35-101

88-104
88-104A
89-105
87-106
26-110
08-111
89-111A

DATE
Feb-79
Jan-80
Feb-83
Mar-84
Mar-84
Dec-84
Jan-85

Jul-86

Jul-86
Nov-86
Jun-87
Dec-87
Nov-88
Apr-89
May-89
Oct-89
Jan-90
May-90
Sep-90
Mar-91
May-91

Mar-93
May-93
May-94
Oct-94
Dec-94
Nov-94
Apr-95
May-95
Jul-95

Jul-95

Jul-95

Jul-96

Jul-96

Oct-96
Nov-96
Nov-96
Mar-98
Mar-98
Nov-98
Mar-99
Sep-99
Sep-99
Sep-99
Sep-99
Nov-99
Sep-00
Sep-00
Mar-01

May-01
May-01
Jun-01
Jun-01
Apr-02
Jan-03
Apr-04



112
123
124A
127
127A
128
129
131
133
137
138
139
140
141
142
145
149
150
155
156
157
158
161
164
165
168

172
176
179
180
181
184
185
186
188
189
190
191
192
194

197
198
200
201
202

213
214
215
216
217
218
220
221
224
225
226
227
228
229

R82106
S82048
R83059
R83061
R53063
R23057
A53075
S33069
R63090 R63091 R63092
A54025
R84039
S24048
S24049
R24049 R24050 R24051
R34058
R24069
P25043
R35042
S25045
S36025
R66021
R26007
R86031
R86077
R86085
R26071
R86114
R26115
A27030
S87043
R87037
R27041
R87094
R27105
R87109
R27102
R87110
R27039
P29011
P27082
R58005
R88037
R28041
P28031

P28045,P28046,P28054,P28055,P28076

R68070
R28034
P28077
R39018
R29024
R39044
R89067
R89069
R29078
P29075
P29074
R29106
R29107
R89104
R49111
R79127
R89140

RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
EXTENDED WARRANTY
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
EXTENDED WARRANTY
EXTENDED WARRANTY
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
EXTENDED WARRANTY
EXTENDED WARRANTY
RECALL
RECALL
EXTENDED WARRANTY
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
EXTENDED WARRANTY
EXTENDED WARRANTY
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL

112
123
124A
127A
127A
128
129
131
133
137
138
139
140
141
142
145
149
150
155
156
157
158
161
164
165
168
169
172
176
179
180
181
184
185
186
188
189
190
191
192
194
196
197
198
200
201
202
205
213
214
215
216
217
218
P29075
P29074
224
225
226
227
228
229

850

S60AWD

X40/V70VTOXC/  S80/S60
XC90

XC90

X40

S40/V40

V70,V70XC

S80, S60, V70

$40,v40
S60,V70,XC70,580,XC70,XC90
850-FUEL TANK 17 STATES
850 FUEL TANK

1999-2000 S80, 2001 P2
1998-2000 S70,V70,V70XC,C70
2005 V70,560,580,XC70,XC90
1999-2002 S80,560,C70,V70,S70
2005 & 2006 S80 & XC90 (6CYL)
1999-2002 P1 SELECT MDLS
XC9

XC9

S40 & V50 TS ENGINE

S60, V70 & S80

c70
2007-540,V50,C70,V70,S60
XC90, S80 I-6

$40,V50 ENGINE CODE 38
2007 S60, V70, XC90, XC70

XC70, V70

XC90

XC70

$40,V50

XC70, V70

540, V50

540, V50

$40, V40
€30,C70,S40,V50
V50

XC90, S80 V-8
$80, V70, S60, XC70

540, V50, C30, C70

$40, V50

540, V50, C70, C30

$80, XC70
$80,V70,XC70

S80T6, XC70T6, XC60T6
XC60

XC60

XC60

$80, V70, XC70, XC90
'S80, XcC90, S60, V70, XC70
XC90

$80, V70, XC70, XC60
XC70

C30,540,V50

S80
580,XC70,XC60,V70

96/97
02
01/02  03/04
03/04
04
03/04
2000
2002
04
2004
2003-2004
1994-1997
1994-1997
1999-2001
1998-2000
2005
1999-2002
2005-2006
1999-2002
2003-2006
2003-2006
2004.5-2006
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007
2003-2004
2006
2007
2001-2002
2005
2007
2003-2004
2008
2007-2008
2008
2008
2008
2004.5 - 2006
2004.5 - 2006
2000-2001
2007
2008
2008
2001-2002
2003-2008
2008-2009
2005-2008
2004-2008
2007-2008
2008-2009
2008-2010
2010
2010
2010
2001-2005
2003-2005
2010
2010
2008-2010
2010-2011
2007-2010
2010-2011

SEAT HEATER
AWD TIRE PRESSURE LABEL

OWNERS MANUAL SUPPLEMENT : ISOFIT BRACKET
SEAT BELT ATTACHMENT-2ND & 3RD REAR SEATS
FRONT WHEEL SENSOR

FUEL RAIL

BRAKE VACUUM PUMP

BRAKE LIGHT RELAY

BALL JOINT SEMS NUT

INSPECT/REPLACE BRAKE VACUUM VALVE / HOSE ASM
REPL ENGINE COMPARTMENT VACUUM LABEL
FUEL TANK INSPECT / REPLACE

FUEL TANK INSPECT / REPLACE

REPLACE ELECTRIC COOLING FAN

REPLACE HEADLAMP SWITCH

Software Upgrade ECM (Poor Purge Performance)
ETM EXTENDED WARRANTY

Battery B+ Cable

Software Upgrade for ETM

Replace Wiper Arms

Tie Rods Replace - 2 Outer

REPLACE FUEL LINE IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT
Tire Label mailed to owner. No claim submission by dealer
Install tire label (Labels mailed to customer)
Certification label mailed to customer

PCV Nipple

EMISSION CONTROL LABEL

Electric cooling fan (CANADA ONLY)

Fuel Pump (Nevada & Calif only)

Jack Handle Label

Door lock cable adjust

Fuel Pressure Sensor

SRS Software Upgrade

ECM Software Upgrade

Tire Label on B Pillar

CRANKCASE VENTILATION HOSE CLAMP
INTEGRATED BOOSTER SEAT LABELS

PEM REPLACE & RELOCATE

PEM REPLACE & RELOCATE

Catalytic Converter

INSPECT OR REPLACE MASTER CYLINDER
Replace Roof Rail Bolts

Inspect Motor Mount Bolts if necessary replace bracket
EXTENDED WARRANTY FOR FUEL PUMP

Engine Management Software Extended Warranty
Power Steering Return Line Hose Check and or replace
PZEV Vehicles Oil Trap and Crankcase Ventilation Hose
PCV OIL TRAP AND VENTILATION HOSE

CEM SOFTWARE UPGRADE FOR WIPERS
ELECTRIC COOLING FAN MODULE

CEM SOFTWARE TO CORRECT POSSIBLE STALLING

DRIVERS SEAT SIDE COVER
REPLACE HEADLINER
FUEL LINE RAIL COVER

Fuel Pump Recall Advisory Extended Warranty (Hot States)

Fuel Pump Extended Warranty (Cold States)
Inspect / Replace Fuel Pressure Line

ECM Software Upgrade

2 Tire Pressure Labels & 1 Owners Manual label
TORQUE GEARSHIFT LEVER STUD ASSEMBLY
TIRE AND OWNERS MANUAL LABEL

DRIVERS AIRBAG CLOCKSPRING SHIM

CUSTOMER MAILING
CUSTOMER MAILING

CANADA ONLY
CANADA ONLY

DEALER LABEL INSTALL
CANADA ONLY

Labels mailed to customer

Extended Warranty

EXTENDED WARRANTY

4 VEHICLES IN PUERTO RICO

Labels mailed to customer

Labels mailed to customer

85-112
89-123
85-124A
88-127
59/127A
23-128
52-129
35-131
61-133
00-137
89-138
23-139
23-140
26-141
36-142
28-145
25-149
37-150
25-155
36-156
64-157
23-158
89-161
00-164
89-165
25-168
89-169
NO SMB
23-176
89-179
83-180
23-181
88-184
87-185
89-186
25-188
85-189
23-190
23-191
25-192
52-194
89-196
21-197
23-198
28-200
64-201
22-202
22-205
36-213
26-214
36-215
85-216
NO-SMB
23-218
23-220
23-221
23-224
28-225
89-226
43-227
89-228
36-229

Feb-03
Nov-04
Dec-04
Nov-04
Nov-04
Jan-04
March-04
February-04
Feb-04
JUNE-04
AUG-04
SEPT-04
Feb-05
Jan-05
JAN-05
Jun-05
Dec-05
Nov-05
MAR-06
June-06
May-06
MAY-06
Dec-06
Nov-06
Feb-07
Jul-07
Aug-07
FOLLOW UP ON 22 VEHICLES
Jul-07
Jun-07
Jun-07
Jun-07
Oct - 07
Dec-07
Jan-08
Feb-08
Feb-08
Feb-08
Feb-08
Apr-08
Mar-08
May-08
May-08
Jun-08
Aug-08
Jul-08
Oct-08
Jan-09
APRIL-09
Jun-09
Sep-09
NOV-09
NOV-09
DEC-09
Jan-10
Jan-10
Apr-10
May-10
May-10
Jun-10
Jul-10
Oct-10



230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247A
247B
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

P69132
R39153
$29143
R89152
R29159
R89166
$89204
S$39190
AB9182
S$89195
R29209
R89208
R69217
R29229
$89225
R29218
R89240
R79277
R79305
S39242
S39255
R89297
R89299
S69285
S89324
S89314
R49334
R39346
L89344

EXTENDED WARRANTY
RECALL
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL
SERVICE ACTION
SERVICE ACTION
RECALL
RECALL
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
SERVICE CAMPAIGN
RECALL
RECALL
RECALL

230
231
232
233
234

236
237
238
239
240

242
243
244
245
246
247A
247B
248

250
251
252
253
254

256
257

$80, V70, XC70, XC60
$80, V70, XC70, XC60
$80,V70,XC70,XC60
XC60
$80,V70,XC70,XC60, S60
$40,V50,XC60,560

XC60, S40, V50, C70, C30

sS40, C30
XC90 V-8

S60TS

c70

S60TS

S80 6 cyl non-turbo
2011-2012 S60

c70

S60

XC90, 540, V50, C70 and C30
560, XC60, S80, XC70

560, XC60, S80, XC70
S80,V70,XC60,XC70
S80,V70,XC60,XC70

XC60, S60, S80, XC90

s80

S80, XC70

S60, XC60, S80, XC70

2007-2011
2000-2010
2007-2010
2010
2011
2009-2011
2010-2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2011
2010-2011
2012
2011
2012
2007
2011-2012
2006-2012
2011
2007-2011
2012
2012
2010-2012
2012
2012-2013
2011-2013
2013
2013

Steering Gear Extended Wty 7 yrs unlimited miles
Garmin nuvi 760 Portable GPS

Replace Cylinder Head Bleeder Hose

Inflatable Curtain Inspection

ECM,TCM SOFTWARE

FRONT SEAT END STOP LUGS

WASHER RESERVOIR LEVEL SENSOR

SIREN CONTROL MODULE FOR ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM
REPLACE E-CIRCLIPS IN WINDSHIELD FRAME STRIKER

DELAMINATION OF INTERIOR DOOR PANELS
ECM Calibration ID Missing

Inspect Side Support Member

Steering Gear Oil Pipes

ECM Software for Fuel Pump

Check Wiring for front seats

Replace Fuel Lines

Inspect Power Steering Return Hose

Tire Label for Accessory Spare Tire Vehicles Only

Tire Label

1AM Software Upgrade

NAVIGATION SYSTEM UPGRADE

Inspect Wiring Harness for Both Front Seats

Inspect Underbody Coating at Fuel Lines

EHPAS Pump Cover

TXV INSPECT / REPLACE

AIC COMPRESSOR DRAIN PLUG

Transmission Control Module (TCM) Software Upgrade
CEM Upgrade-TPMS

SRS Control Unit

Customer mailed letter & instructe

64-230
39-231
26-232
88-231
28-234
85-235
36-236
36-237
83-238
85-239
28-240
81-241
64-242
23-243
85-244
23-245
64-246
T77-247A
77-247B
39-248
39-249
85-250
80-251
64-252
87-253
87-254
43-255
37-256
88-257

Oct-10
Nov-10
NOV-10
NOV-10
NOV-10
DEC-10
APR-11
APR-11
MAR-11
MAR-11
APR-11
MAR-11
MAY-11
"MAY-11
JUN-11
JUN-11
AUG-11
FEB-12
APR-12
Oct-11
NOV-11
MAR-12
MAR-12
APRIL-12
AUG-12
AUG-12
JULY-12
SEPT-12
SEPT-12



